approved by the Issuance Examination Commission of CSRC. On July 21, 2017, the company received

the Approval for Sino Great Wall Co.,Ltd's Non-public Share Issuance by CSRC.，Approved that the

company's non-public issuance shall issue no more than 86,455,330 new shares, which shall be valid

within six months from the date (July 5, 2017) of approval of the issuance.

Due to changes in the capital market environment, the company failed to complete the above non-public

issuance within six months from the date of approval of the issuance by the China Securities Regulatory

Commission. Therefore, the above-mentioned approval of the non-public issuance of shares expired

automatically.

XX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Sino Great Wall Co., Ltd.   2017 Annual Report

112

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

Ⅰ.Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change  Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proporti

on Share

allotme

nt

Bonus

share

s

Capitalizati

on of

common

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity

Proportio

n

1.Shares with

conditional

subscription

681,035,811 40.10%   269,625 269,625 681,305,436 40.12%

3.Other domestic

shares

681,035,811 40.10%   269,625 269,625 681,305,436 40.12%

Including ：

Domestic Legal

42,479,672 2.50%   42,479,672 2.50%

Sino Great Wall Co., Ltd.   2017 Annual Report

113

person shares

Domestic natural

person shares

638,556,139 37.60%   269,625 269,625 638,825,764 37.62%

II.Shares with

unconditional

subscription

1,017,209,20

0

59.90%   -269,625 -269,625

1,016,939,57

5

59.88%

1.Common shares

in RMB

753,405,969 44.36%   -269,625 -269,625 753,136,344 44.34%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market

263,803,231 15.54%   263,803,231 15.54%

III. Total of capital

shares

1,698,245,01

1

100.00

%

   0 0

1,698,245,01

1

100.00%

Reasons for share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of Change of Shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share

attributable to common shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Sino Great Wall Co., Ltd.   2017 Annual Report

114

Other information necessary to disclose for the company or need to disclosed under requirement from